

GR (I) 270 of 2023

CIS 270 of 2023

Order No-11 Dated 09.01.2025

Today is fixed for appearance and E/R of WA.

03 accused persons on C/B are present by filing hazira.

Accused Jayanta Barman voluntarily surrenders before the Court.

He is taken into custody and remanded to JC till 12.01.2025.

Bail petition filed.

Ld. APP and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

Nothing transpires from the submission of the Ld. Lawyer for the accused persons that any application u/s 438/439 IPC is pending or has been rejected against the accused person.

Considering that the accused has voluntarily surrendered before the Court, the accused person may find interim bail of Rs. 1000/- (1 nos) each with one registered surety of the like amount on condition that

1. he shall appear before the Court on each and every date

In default to Judicial Custody

If on Bail To 14.02.2025 for charge.

Recall WA and WPA on the bond being furnished.

Dictated and Corrected by Me:

A.C.J.M.

2nd Court, Dinhata.

A.C.J.M.

2nd Court, Dinhata.

Later

dated-09.01.2025

Bail bond of Rs. 1,000/- has been furnished by the fresh registered surety Kayfur Rahaman (Advocate) on behalf of accused person namely, Jayanta Barman which is found fit & accepted_.

Recall W/A if issued.

Accused be released at once.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

***A.C.J.M-II
Court, Dinhata.***

***A.C.J.M-II
Court, Dinhata.***