

GR- (I) 270 of 2023
CIS 270 of 2023

Order No-12 Dated -14.02.2025

Today is fixed for appearance and charge.

All 4 accused persons on C/B are present by filing hazira.

Ld. APP and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

Case record is taken up for framing of charge.

Perused the materials on record and the CD and that there are sufficient materials to frame charge against the accused person u/s 498A IPC.

Accordingly charge 498A IPC is framed against the accused persons and the contents of the same are read over and explained to the accused persons who pleaded not guilty to the same and claimed to be tried. Charge is framed in a separate filled in charge form which is kept with the record.

Issue summons upon CSW-1

To 05.06.2025 for evidence of CSW- 1.

D & C by me.

A.C.J.M,
2nd Court, Dinhata.

A.C.J.M,
2nd Court, Dinhata.