

GR(1) 270 of 2023
J.O Code: WB01192
FIR No. Sahebganj P.S. 197 of 2023 dt. 03.06.2023.

Order No. 13, dated 05.06.2025

Today is fixed for evidence.

Hazira of accused Narendra Barman, Sandhayarani Barman, Kamal Modak is filed.

A petition u/s 317 Cr.P.C is filed on behalf of accused Jayanta Barman on CB. Heard.
Considered. The accused person is permitted to be represented by his advocate on this day.

S/R upon CSW-1 Furfuri Begum is received as not found.

Therefore this Court finds it appropriate to direct the IO to produce the said witness.

Hence, it is,

ORDERED

that the IO ASI Satyendra Paul is directed to produce CSW-1 before this Court on next date. For any non compliance of this order the concerned IO shall be personally responsible.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the IO ASI Satyendra Paul, P.S. Sahebganj for compliance.

Issue summons upon CSW-2 and CSW-3.

B.C-II to comply.

Fix 02.09.2025 for evidence.

Dictated and Corrected by Me:

A.C.J.M.
2nd Court, Dinhata.

A.C.J.M.
2nd Court, Dinhata.